## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:-

Posting and transfers of Assistant Professors (Home Science) in Higher

**Education Department.** 

Reference:

Government Order No.398-HE of 2016 dated 30-12-2016.

Corrigendum to Govt. Order No. 144 - HE of 2017

DATED:

09 -03- 2017

In partial modification to Government Order No.144-HE of 2017 dated 09-03-2017, the name of Imran Rashid figuring at Sr. No. 4 in said order shall be deemed to have been deleted alongwith place of posting.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/=

Dated: 10-03-2017

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.

No. HE-Coll/Apptt./A.P./Home Science/2017.

Copy to the:-

01. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K.

02. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.

03. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museum, Jammu.

04. Nodal Principal, A.S. College, Srinagar.

05. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Kupwara.

06. SA to Hon'ble Minister for Education.

07. SA to Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.

08. PS to Commissioner/Secretary, Higher Education Department.

09. PA to Special Secretary, Higher Education Department.

10. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS

Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.